The condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the comparative six months ended April 30,

2021 have been restated (where required) to reflect adjustments made as a result of this change in

accounting policy. The effect of the restatements to each condensed consolidated interim statement for the

comparative six month period ended April 30, 2021 is as follows:

i. Condensed consolidated interim statements of financial position

Element affected
Change in

value

Value
before

restatement
Value after

restatement

 $ $ $

Exploration and evaluation assets - 1,496,330 1,496,330   -

Deficit + 1,496,330 (5,310,656) (6,806,986)

TOMBILL MINES LIMITED

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the six months ended April 30, 2022 and 2021

(Unaudited, expressed in Canadian dollars)

- 17 -

4. Change in accounting policy and restatement (cont’d)

ii. Condensed consolidated interim statements of loss and comprehensive loss

Element affected
Change in

value

Value
before

restatement
Value after

restatement

 $ $ $

Exploration expenses + 1,446,504   -   1,446,504

Consulting expenses +   49,826 228,102 277,928

This has the effect of increasing the net and comprehensive loss for the comparative six months ended April

30, 2021 from $(5,032,219) to $(6,528,549) and increases the comparative loss per share from $(0.038) to

$(0.049).

iii. Condensed consolidated interim statements of cash flows

Element affected
Change in

value
Value before
restatement

Value after
restatement

 $ $ $

Net and comprehensive loss for the period - 1,504,951   (5,023,598) (6,528,549)

Deferred income tax recovery +   8,622 (144,485) (135,563)

Exploration and evaluation assets + 1,496,329 (895,534)  600,796

5. Cash and cash equivalents

  April 30, 2022 October 31, 2021

Cash  $   879,146   $   280,688

Cash equivalents 1,000,000 2,000,000

   $   1,879,146  $   2,280,688

6. Receivables

  April 30, 2022 October 31, 2021

Government Sales Tax credits  $   57,020   $   652,058

Accrued interest 1,343 7,880

   $   58,363  $   659,938

TOMBILL MINES LIMITED

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the six months ended April 30, 2022 and 2021

(Unaudited, expressed in Canadian dollars)